UTAH STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Subject:

ACTION: InTech Collegiate Academy (InTech) Waiver Request

Agenda item type:

Action Item

Recommended Action:

That the Committee approve InTech Collegiate Academy's request for a waiver renewal from R277-700-6(13) & (14) and forward to the board for approval.

Background:

InTech Collegiate Academy is requesting a waiver renewal from R277-700-6(13) & (14) to allow InTech to better align its curriculum with its early college and STEM focused charter/mission. InTech's current waiver was granted in 2021, expiring with the 2023-2024 school year.

Contact:

Name:Jason StangerAshley BiehlTitle:Executive Director/Principal
435-753-7377Assistant Attorney General
801-538-7685Email:jstanger@intechacademy.orgashleybiehl@agutah.gov

Attachments:

1. InTech Collegiate Academy Waiver Application FY24 (R277-700-6(13)&(14))